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4
15:30

3218 m
98.370 

Cross

Ladbrokes Desert Orchid Handicap Chase (Grade 2 Limited Handicap) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 98.370  (56.950 21.370 10.700 5.330 2.680 1.340)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3218

ML: 5,0

75.30

Saint Segal
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Bal Celtique)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Culverhill Racing Club V

C Gethings

07.12 Kelso 1 72.6 3433 39.022 4,3 C Gethings Traprain Law, Matata
07.11 Exeter 2 71.7 3520 59.440 9,0 C Gethings Thistle Ask, JPR One
12.10 Chepstow 1 73.9 3912 21.609 1,9 C Gethings Il Ridoto, Frere d'Armes
21.04 Chepstow 1 76.2 3912 13.008 6,0 David Noonan Light N Strike, Beau Balko
22.03 Newbury 3 73.5 3993 20.812 3,7 David Noonan Bhaloo, Scarface

2
ML: 13,0

72.60

Boothill
10j. b W (Presenting - Oyster Pipit)

Trainer: H Fry
Besitzer: Brian & Sandy Lambert

Bryan Carver

06.12 Sandown 5 74.4 3108 99.662 67,0 Bryan Carver Il Etait Temps, Jonbon, L'eau Du Sud
22.11 Ascot U 76.2 3376 52.030 19,0 Bryan Carver Calico, Martator, JPR One
18.01 Ascot 4 74.4 3371 98.472 17,0 Bryan Carver Jonbon, Energumene, Edwardstone
27.12 Kempton U 73.9 3219 57.218 6,0 Bryan Carver Soul Icon, Edwardstone, Martator
15.11 Cheltenham 2 73.5 3200 56.950 13,0 Bryan Carver Jonbon, Edwardstone

3
ML: 2,75

71.20

Thistle Ask
8j. b W (Ask - Thistle Lane)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: T C McKeever

Harry Skelton

07.11 Exeter 1 66.2 3520 59.440 4,0 Harry Skelton Saint Segal, JPR One
31.10 Wetherby 1 64.9 3900 24.204 2,5 Tristan Durrell Inedit Star, Prairie Wolf
25.10 Kelso 1 67.1 3433 10.562 2,2 Tristan Durrell Rare Edition, Netywell
02.02 Musselburgh 1 68.9 3184 10.562 9,5 Ryan Mania Duhallow Tommy, Hold Onto The Line
28.10 Ayr 2 70.8 3319 5.281 11,0 B S Hughes Home Free, Travail D'Orfevre

4
ML: 13,0

68.00

Sans Bruit
7j. b W (Triple Threat - Swedish Dancer)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Andy Peake

Harry Cobden

13.12 Cheltenham 5 70.8 3275 24.507 12,0 Jay Tidball David's Well, JPR One, Triple Trade
22.11 Ascot 6 69.9 3376 52.030 12,0 H Cobden Calico, Martator, JPR One
01.11 Ascot 6 70.3 3376 56.950 4,5 Jay Tidball Teddy Blue, Gabriel's Getaway, Special Cad
21.04 Plumpton 1 68.9 3414 52.810 9,0 Jay Tidball Matterhorn, Aucunrisque
03.04 Aintree 1 66.2 3178 56.270 6,0 H Cobden Calico, Inedit Star

5
ML: 4,0

66.20

Ryan's Rocket
7j. ch W (Jet Away - Smiths Lady)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Jonathan-J. Burke

29.11 Newbury 1 71.2 3303 26.015 19,0 J J Burke Javert Allen, Doyen Du Bar
26.03 Market Rasen U 75.7 3853 8.226 1,9 J J Burke Ostend, Issar D'Airy, Stormin Crossgales
25.01 Cheltenham 6 70.3 4140 20.812 7,5 J J Burke Jagwar, Billytherealbigred, Masaccio
20.12 Ascot 2 67.1 3371 11.324 3,2 J J Burke Here Comes Georgie, Western Zephyr
22.11 Chepstow 1 76.7 3229 4.700 3,7 Jack Hogan Lucky Lugger, Western General

6
ML: 6,0

66.20

Gabriel's Getaway
8j. b W (Getaway - Chosen Destiny)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Buckingham, Chapman, King

Rex Dingle

22.11 Ascot 4 65.3 3376 52.030 13,0 Rex Dingle Calico, Martator, JPR One
01.11 Ascot 2 64.4 3376 56.950 26,0 Ben Godfrey Teddy Blue, Special Cadeau
19.10 Kempton 2 68.9 3621 11.618 12,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Bad, Bourbali
01.05 Punchestown U 65.3 3287 24.793 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Petit Tonnerre, Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West
01.03 Doncaster 5 64.4 3290 20.812 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Brookie, Homme Public, Calico

7
ML: 101,0

66.20

Calgary Tiger
10j. b W (Tiger Groom - Sachiko)

Trainer: W De Best-Turner
Besitzer: W De Best-Turner

James Best

16.11 Cheltenham U 64.4 3200 21.784 81,0 Harry Reed Triple Trade, Torneo, Battle Of Ridgeway
06.12 Sandown 3 67.6 3108 7.804 9,0 James Best Mount Tempest, Intimate
09.11 Aintree 3 65.8 3178 13.202 29,0 James Best Imperial Saint, Magistrato
21.07 Stratford 5 64.4 3413 13.070 13,0 Harry Reed Matterhorn, In This World, Only Money
26.06 Worcester 2 68.9 3319 4.700 29,0 James Best In This World, Stumps Or Slips

Ergebnis: Quoten:


